

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN STUD MERINO SHEEPBREEDERS' ASSOCIATION INC ABN 21 254 813 645 Royal Adelaide Showground Goodwood Road, Wayville PO Box 108 Goodwood SA 5034 P 08 8212 4157 M 0419 829 902 E info@merinosa.com.au W www.merinosa.com.au

Membership Information and Application

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your decision to apply for membership with Merino SA. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office on the telephone or email shown at the top of this page.

How to Apply

Membership with Merino SA also includes registration of your stud in the Merino SA Flock Book Register. Please ensure you have read and understand the rules for State Membership with Merino SA and stud flock registration.

Flocks proposed for membership of Merino SA must be accredited by the South Australian Department of Agriculture as Ovine Brucellosis Free, or if in the process of being accredited, the first test must be successfully completed with a negative result, before the application can be accepted. In order to avoid delay, a copy of the Accreditation Certificate or negative test results should be included with the Application. You can read more about PIRSAs Ovine Brucellosis Scheme here:

https://pir.sa.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/296441/Ovine_Brucellosis_Fact_Sheet_-_October_2018.pdf

You can undertake PIRSAs Ovine Brucellosis free process here:

http://pir.sa.gov.au/biosecurity/animal_health/sheep/health/ovine_brucellosis#toc0

All fees are quoted inclusive of GST and should be forwarded with your completed application form. A Tax Invoice will be sent to you with the registration details once the application has been processed.

To register a Merino stud, applicants should forward to Merino SA:

- 1. Application form to "Register a Merino Stud" (THIS FORM)
- 2. Statutory Declaration completed in front of a Justice of the Peace
- 3. V&Ps Certificate/s
- 4. Evidence of Ovine Brucellosis Free Accreditation status6.Payment covering entrance fee and appropriate annual subscription.
- 5. Payment covering entrance fee and appropriate annual subscription.

Kind Regards Lin Cowling | Executive Officer SA Stud Merino Sheepbreeders' Association Inc